
STAFF 2025 

Leadership Team 

Principal Mr Darryl Winsor B.Ed, M. Ed. Leadership darryLwinsor@cewa.edu.au 

Assistant Principals Brother Stephen Barker DipT, Grad Dip Social stephen, barker@cewa.edu.au 

Science (Student Guidance & Welfare) 

Dip of Religious Studies 

Mrs Daniela Boyle B.Ed., M. RE daniela, boyle@cewa.edu.au 

Ms Trish Berry B.Ed. trish.berry@cewa.edu.au 

Class Teachers 

3YO Mrs Linda Harland B,Ed. linda, harland@cewa.edu.au 

4YO M Miss Emma Henbery B.Ed. ECE emma.henbery@cewa.edu.au 

4YO P Mrs Kym Hawthorne B.Ed. ECE kym.bawthorne@cewa.edu.au 

Pre-Primary M Mrs Emily Beattie B.Ed. ECE emily. beattie@cewa.edu.au 

Pre-Primary P Miss Philippa Screaigh B.Ed. Early Childhood & Dip of Children Services philippa.screaigh@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 1M Miss Monique Rognetta B.Ed M.ECE monique.rognetta@cewa,edu.au 
Yr 1P Mrs Emily McLure B.Ed. emily,.mclure@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 1P Mrs Hayley Dunn B.Social Work/Diploma Ed. hayley.dunn@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 2M Miss Sue-Ellen Gullotti B.Ed sue-ellen.gullotti@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 2P Ms Julie Carlton B.Ed julie.carlton@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 3M Miss Olivia Tana B.Ed. olivia. tana@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 3P Miss Phoebe Winn B.Ed. phoebe.winn@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 4M Mrs Tiffany Donovan-Flintoff B.Ed. tiffany.donovan-flintoff@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 4P Mr Joseph Giorgio B.Ed. Special Needs/Major in RE joseph. giorgio@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 5M Mrs Annette Flexman BA Dip.Ed. annette. flexman@cewa,edu.au 

Yr 5M Mrs Nannette Pethick B.Ed. nannette,pethick@cewa,edu.au 
Yr 5P Mr Oliver Curtis Primary Ed with QTS (Bhons) oliver.curtis@cewa.edu.au 

Yr 6M Mrs Catherine Crabbe B.Ed. M.RE catherine.crabbe@cewa,.edu.au 

Yr 6P Mr Adam Seers B.Ed. adam.seers@cewa.edu.au 
Specialist Teacher 

Numeracy Support. | Mrs Nannette Pethick B.Ed. nannette.pethick@cewa.edu.au 

Mrs Trish Berry B.Ed. trish. berry@cewa,edu.au 
Literacy Support Mrs Julie Pirie B.Ed julie. pirile@cewa.edu.au 

Mrs Daniela Boyle B. Ed., M.RE daniela, boyle@cewa,.edu.au 
Science Mrs Tanya Skinner B.Ed. tanya.skinner@cewa.edu.au 

Music Mrs Robin Evans (Upper)Grad. Dip Music Ed robin.evans@cewa.edu.au 

Mr Alessio Loiacono (Junior) B. Music M.RE alessio. loiacono@cewa.edu.au 

SWD/EAL/D Mrs Michelle Cianflone B. Ed michelle.cianflone@cewa.edu.au 

Pastoral Care Bro Stephen Barker DipT, Grad Dip Social Science stephen.barker@cewa.edu.au 

(Student Guidance & Welfare) 

Physical Education Mrs Jackie Sullivan B of Applied Science/B.Ed jackie, sullivan@cewa.edu.au 

ICT/Makerspace Mrs Caroline Mullins B.Ed, Dip Teaching Support Caroline. mullins@cewa.eduau 

Makerspace. Mrs Carmel Woodley B.Ed CarmeLwoodley@cewa.edu.au 

PP Specialist Mrs Hayley Dunn B.Social Work/Diploma Ed. emily,mclure@cewa.edu.au 

Italian Mrs Naomi Buonazia naomi.buonazia@cewa.edu.au 

Drama Mrs Renee Miller B.Ed (Secondary) renee, miller@cewa,edu.au 

Social Worker Ms Aylish Pham B. Social Work aylish,pham@cewa.edu.au 

Psychologist Ms Natalie Pickles B. Arts natalie.pickles@cewa,edu.au 
Office Bursar Ms Hiwan Mehari B. Commerce hiwan,.mehari@cewa,edu.au 


